PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3377182

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| MATTHEW SCHRAG | 06/21/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 11234 ANDERSON STREET | | |
| City: | LOMA LINDA | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 92354 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14726223 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587074000

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LOMAU.218P1C1 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROSE M. THIESSEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Rose M. Thiessen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/01/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Schrag_Assignment from Parent - LOMAU.218P1C1#page1.tif source=Schrag_Assignment from Parent - LOMAU.218P1C1#page2.tif

PATENT 503330564 REEL: 035758 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Matthew SCHRAG, having a post office address of 1965 Coulson Street, #65, Loma Linda, California 92354, United States of America, (the "Applicant") have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No.13/426,449, titled "Iron Quantification of Brain Microbleeds" filed March 21, 2012 (the "Patent Application"), and whereas I am now the co-owner of the Patent Application;

AND WHEREAS Loma Linda University Medical Center, a nonprofit corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of 11234 Anderson Street, Loma Linda, California 92354, United States of America, wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent Application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| IN TESTIMO | NY WHEREOF, I | hereunto set my hand | this | day of |
|--------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| - Mour | , 2012. | | y | |
| | | Jacker | | |
| | | Matthew SC | CHRAG | |
| IN TESTIMO | NY WHEREOF, I | the undersigned am en | npowered to act of | on behalf of the |
| ASSIGNEE, and I he | reunto set my hand | this 27th | _ day of | |
| Jure | , 2012. | | | |
| | · | | Co | |
| | | | Mohr, MBA | |
| | | | esident of Finance | |
| | I | LOMA LINDA UNIVE | ERSITY MEDICA | AL CENTER |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/01/2015